

Present: Smt Ratna Roy ( J.Code No. WB00914)  
Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

**Misc Appl No. 76 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBHG 05001960-2024**

Order No.- 03 Dated- 18.03.2025  
Today is fixed for file W/O by respondent.

Appellant files hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition prayer for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated there-in.

The petition is taken-up for hearing. Heard the submission. The prayer is allowed.

Call for L.C.R. in Title Suit No. - 295 of 2022 from Civil Judge (Jr-Divn) 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore against the order No. 31 dated – 27.09.2024.

Ld Civil Judge (Junior-Division) 2<sup>nd</sup> Court is requested to send this record to this court on the next date positively.

Fix 19.05.2025 for awaiting L.C.R.and hearing of appeal and file w/o if ant in the meantime.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 2<sup>th</sup> Court, Serampore for information and taking necessary action.

**D/C by me.**

**Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court**  
**Seramore.**  
**Judge,**

**Additional District**  
**1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore.**