

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)  
Additional District, Judge, First Court, Serampore. Hooghly.

Misc Appeal No. 76 of 2024.  
**CNR No. WBHG 05-001907-2024.**

**Order No. 13 dated 26.09.2025.**

The record is put up this day by a put up petition.

Ld Lawyer for the appellant files an application u/s 151 of C.P.c prayer for rendering police help for implementation of order being Nos 10 dated 16.07.2025 and order No. 11 dated 30.7.2025 on the ground stated in the application. Copy not served. Let the application be kept with record.

Put up when moved.

**D.C. by me,**

**ADJ**

**ADJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly.**